
100% of the proceeds were donated to charity organizations proposed by the official solidarity brew campaigns
(i.e. "Victory" by Pravda Brewery, "Resist" by Drinkers For Ukraine, "Resolve" by 42 North Brewing Co. & 2085
Brewery). For more details about this event go to: www.hopsylvania.beer/events/fortitude

Donations were made in cash on the day of the event, as well as

on the following few days in exchange for the very last remaining

beers. PayPal donations were also made by people who could not

attend in person yet still wanted to support the cause. The final

sum was then rounded up by the organizer to a total of 2,550€.

3
CAMPAIGNS

Victory
Resist
Resolve

48.46%
32.30%
19.23%

63L
42L
25L

Beers by solidarity campaign:

3
POURS

Tap
Gravity Keg
Bottle

65.38%
19.23%
15.39%

85L
25L
20L

Beers by serving style:

5
RECIPES

Stout
Kellerbier
Red Ale
Witbier
Golden Ale

32.30%
19.23%
17.69%
15.39%
15.39%

42L
25L
23L
20L
20L

Beers by recipe type:

3
CHARITIES

Come Back Alive
Red Cross
World Central Kitchen

48.46%
32.30%
19.23%

1,235.80€
823.70€
490.50€

Donations by charity organization:

2,550€
RAISED

200€
100€
50€
20€
10€
5€
Coins
PayPal

15.68%
11.76%
15.68%
26.66%
19.64%
4.31%
1.86%
3.37%

400.00€
300.00€
400.00€
680.00€
500.00€
110.00€
47.49€
86.08€

2
3
8

34
50
22
42
3

Donations by denomination:

7
BEERS

6
BREWERS

5
RECIPES

2,550 €
RAISED

25+
NATIONALITIES

100+
PEOPLE

130 L
OF BEER

In solidarity with the people of Ukraine and with breweries around the world,
Hopsylvania organized a fundraising event to help raise much needed money
for humanitarian relief efforts in Ukraine. Together with local homebrewers, a
series of solidarity beers were brewed and shared with the local community on
the "International Day Of Living Together In Peace" in exchange for donations to
support those impacted by the Russian war on Ukraine.

HopDog
Auenstraße 100, 80469
Munich, Germany

International Day Of Living
Together In Peace
May 16th, 2022, 18:30 CET

FUNDRAISER FACTS & FIGURESUKRAINIAN SOLIDARITY BREW



Our solidarity beers had no fixed price, instead we trusted people to donate whatever they thought these were
worth in a transparent donation box at the bar. 100% of the proceeds went towards official humanitarian relief
efforts in Ukraine. For more details about this event go to: www.hopsylvania.beer/events/fortitude

The participating brewers put a lot of passion, time and effort into making some
terrific beers by following recipes that were provided by several solidarity brew
campaigns such as "Victory" by Pravda Brewery, "Resolve" by 42 North Brewing
Co. & 2085 Brewery, and "Resist" by Drinkers For Ukraine. These were scaled to
20L homebrew batches by Radu Luchian of Hopsylvania with appropriate grain
substitution. All costs were supported entirely by the brewers themselves.

HopDog
Auenstraße 100, 80469
Munich, Germany

International Day Of Living
Together In Peace
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FUNDRAISER MENUUKRAINIAN SOLIDARITY BREW

Resolve Freedom
India Pale Kellerbier

Frau Ribbentrop
Belgian Witbier (with coriander & orange peel)

Putin Huylo
Dry-Hopped Golden Ale

Red Eyes
American Red Ale

Resist
Anti-Imperial Stout (with beetroot)

Resist
Anti-Imperial Stout (with beetroot, chocolate & vanilla)

Red Eyes
American Red Ale

Brewed by Dakota Karlsson,
Dénes Rajmond & Bob Leonard at Richelbräu

Brewed by
Andrew Hutchinson (HutchoBrew)

Brewed by
Andrew Hutchinson (HutchoBrew)

Brewed by
Radu Luchian (Hopsylvania)

Brewed by
Jonas Haase

Brewed by
Radu Luchian (Hopsylvania)

Brewed by
Dakota Karlsson (Karlsson's Brewing)

5.4%

4.9%

8.0%

5.9%

6.3%

7.4%

4.8%


