# FORTITUDE

#### **UKRAINIAN SOLIDARITY BREW**

#### **FUNDRAISER FACTS & FIGURES**

::O

**International Day Of Living Together In Peace**May 16th, 2022, 18:30 CET



HopDog

Auenstraße 100, 80469 Munich, Germany In solidarity with the people of Ukraine and with breweries around the world, Hopsylvania organized a fundraising event to help raise much needed money for humanitarian relief efforts in Ukraine. Together with local homebrewers, a series of solidarity beers were brewed and shared with the local community on the "International Day Of Living Together In Peace" in exchange for donations to support those impacted by the Russian war on Ukraine.



130 L OF BEER



100+ PEOPLE



**25+**NATIONALITIES



**2,550 €** RAISED



5 RECIPES



BREWERS



**7** BEERS

# Donations by denomination:

200€	2	400.00€	15.68%
100€	3	300.00€	11.76%
50€	8	400.00€	15.68%
20€	34	680.00€	26.66%
10€	50	500.00€	19.64%
5€	22	110.00€	4.31%
Coins	42	47.49€	1.86%
PayPal	3	86.08€	3.37%

Donations were made in cash on the day of the event, as well as on the following few days in exchange for the very last remaining beers. PayPal donations were also made by people who could not attend in person yet still wanted to support the cause. The final sum was then rounded up by the organizer to a total of 2,550€.

# **2,550€**RAISED

# Beers by recipe type:

Stout	42L	32.30%
<ul><li>Kellerbier</li></ul>	25L	19.23%
Red Ale	23L	17.69%
<ul><li>Witbier</li></ul>	20L	15.39%
<ul><li>Golden Ale</li></ul>	20L	15.39%



### Beers by serving style:

Tap	85L	65.38%
<ul><li>Gravity Keg</li></ul>	25L	19.23%
Bottle	20L	15.39%



# Donations by charity organization:

Come Back Alive	1,235.80€	48.46%
Red Cross	823.70€	32.30%
World Central Kitchen	490.50€	19.23%



### Beers by solidarity campaign:

Victory	63L	48.46%
<ul><li>Resist</li></ul>	42L	32.30%
<ul><li>Resolve</li></ul>	25L	19.23%



100% of the proceeds were donated to charity organizations proposed by the official solidarity brew campaigns (i.e. "Victory" by Pravda Brewery, "Resist" by Drinkers For Ukraine, "Resolve" by 42 North Brewing Co. & 2085 Brewery). For more details about this event go to: <a href="https://www.hopsylvania.beer/events/fortitude">www.hopsylvania.beer/events/fortitude</a>





#### **UKRAINIAN SOLIDARITY BREW**

#### **FUNDRAISER MENU**



**International Day Of Living Together In Peace**May 16th, 2022, 18:30 CET



**HopDog** Auenstraße 100, 80469 Munich, Germany The participating brewers put a lot of passion, time and effort into making some terrific beers by following recipes that were provided by several solidarity brew campaigns such as "Victory" by Pravda Brewery, "Resolve" by 42 North Brewing Co. & 2085 Brewery, and "Resist" by Drinkers For Ukraine. These were scaled to 20L homebrew batches by Radu Luchian of Hopsylvania with appropriate grain substitution. All costs were supported entirely by the brewers themselves.

	Resolve Freedom India Pale Kellerbier	Brewed by Dakota Karlsson, Dénes Rajmond & Bob Leonard at Richelbräu	5.4%
-1	Frau Ribbentrop Belgian Witbier (with coriander & orange peel)	Brewed by Andrew Hutchinson (HutchoBrew)	4.9%
4	<b>Putin Huylo</b> Dry-Hopped Golden Ale	Brewed by Andrew Hutchinson (HutchoBrew)	8.0%
4	<b>Red Eyes</b> American Red Ale	Brewed by Radu Luchian (Hopsylvania)	5.9%
-1	Resist Anti-Imperial Stout (with beetroot)	Brewed by Jonas Haase	6.3%
İ	Resist Anti-Imperial Stout (with beetroot, chocolate & vanilla)	Brewed by Radu Luchian (Hopsylvania)	7.4%
i	Red Eyes American Red Ale	Brewed by Dakota Karlsson (Karlsson's Brewing)	4.8%



